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Team of the Year 

 1 Guzman Sport Karate 6079 
 2 Dylan Vargas M.A 5272 
 3 Jim Hawkes Karate 2405 
 4 Viper's Sport Karate 2348 
 5 Curtis Karate 2050 
 6 Rising Sun Karate 1375 
 7 Oni Ken Karate 992 
 8 All-American Karate 520 
 9 Shin Pu Ren 415 
 10 Cajun Karate Murrieta 270 
 

    
 

Instructor of the Year 
 1 Eli Guzman 6079 

 2 Dylan Vargas 4522 
 3 Hescar Aguilar 2348 
 4 Jesse Curtis 2050 
 5 Tim VanDenover 1375 
 6 Trent Petty 992 
 7 Steve St. Pierre 540 
 8 Alex Morris 415 
 9 Frank Caliguri 250 
 10 Shiloh Marx 230 
 

  

 
 

 Black Belt Men Sparring 
1 Sammy Hurtado Joe Chavez 240 
2 Chad Petty Trent Petty 190 
3 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 165 
4 Callen Kittell Lee Kittell 115 
5 Dwight Bossong Richard Fields 110 
6 Stephen Davis Daniel Walker 70 
7 Jesse Curtis Jesse Curtis 50 
8 Jeffrey Crothers Karl Marx 40 
8 Alexander Morris Alex Morris 40 
8 Kurt Spivey Steve St. Pierre 40 
8 Dominic Laureano Maria Evans 40 
8 Jeff Crothers Karl Marx 40 
9 Jeff Martinez Karl Marx 30 

10 Joe Weis Gerald Weis 15 

    Black Belt Men Forms 
1 Chad Petty Trent Petty 285 
2 Sammy Hurtado Joe Chavez 245 
3 Dwight Bossong Richard Fields 170 
4 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 95 
5 Callen Kittell Lee Kittell 85 
6 Dominic Laureano Maria Evans 65 
7 C. Bruce Heilman Seikichi Odo 60 
8 Stephen Davis Daniel Walker 60 
9 Richard Fields Tom Pisut 55 

10 Michael Serafin Jeffrey Martinez 50 

    Black Belt Women Sparring 
1 Emily Hoswell Sue Hawkes 260 
2 Amanda Rombin Sue Hawkes 165 
3 Laura Major Steve St. Pierre 145 
4 Amelia Gallup Brent Baker 40 
5 Emma Ivany Maria Evans 25 
6 Dixie Schaefer Larry Davenport 20 
7 Annette Nixon Damos Rosenthal 15 

    Black Belt Women Forms 
1 Emily Hoswell Sue Hawkes 172 
2 Amanda Rombin Sue Hawkes 145 
3 Amelia Gallup Brent Baker 115 
4 Marlene Hawkes Sue Hawkes 110 
5 Emma Ivany Maria Evans 50 
6 Nancy Caliguri Frank Caliguri 40 
6 Sandra Jovanovic Mike Wall 40 
7 Sandy Stambaugh Sue Hawkes 40 
8 Kerrie Rasmussen Sue Hawkes 30 
9 Amanda Bolton Sue Hawkes 30 

10 Carol Montoya James Hawkes 27 

    Brown Belt Men Sparring 
1 Nathan Quezada Lee Kittell 90 
2 Brandon Michaels Lee Kittell 35 

    Brown Belt Men Forms 
1 Nathan Quezada Lee Kittell 75 
2 Brandon Michaels Lee Kittell 20 

    Brown Belt Women Sparring 

    

Brown Belt Women Forms 

    Executive Kyu Men Sparring 
1 Thomas Carter Jesse Curtis 30 

    Executive Kyu Women Sparring 
1 Cassandra Hawkins Eli Guzman 155 
2 Reynalyn Miller Jesse Curtis 65 

    Executive Kyu Forms (M & F) 
1 Reynalyn Miller Jesse Curtis 180 
2 Cassandra Hawkins Eli Guzman 140 
3 Thomas Carter Jesse Curtis 40 
4 Michael Lewis Jesse Curtis 30 
5 Stefan Watson Sue Hawkes 30 

    Colored Belt Men Sparring 
1 Orlando Tom Dylan Vargas 185 
2 Bryan McClure Michel Laurin 10 

    Colored Belt Men Forms 
1 Orlando Tom Dylan Vargas 150 
2 Joshua Lewis Alex Morris 45 
3 Greg Amper Dylan Vargas 20 

    Colored Belt Women Sparring 
1 Sarah Tom Dylan Vargas 185 
2 Angelique Jimenez Eli Guzman 60 
3 Ronda Ackerman Jesse Curtis 40 
4 Melinda Lopez Tim VanDenover 10 

    Colored Belt Women Forms 
1 Melinda Lopez Tim VanDenover 260 
2 Sarah Tom Dylan Vargas 150 
3 Ronda Ackerman Jesse Curtis 40 

    Novice Men Sparring 
1 Greg Amper Dylan Vargas 50 
2 Nathan Whitson Sr. Dwight Bossong 20 
3 Eric Ruiz Dwight Bossong 20 
4 Frank Smith Dwight Bossong 15 
5 Nate Whitson Jr. Dwight Bossong 10 

    Novice Men Forms 
1 Nate Whitson Jr. Dwight Bossong 40 
2 Allen Hood Tim VanDenover 25 
3 Nathan Whitson Sr. Dwight Bossong 25 
4 Eric Ruiz Dwight Bossong 25 
5 Keith Kalson Eli Guzman 15 

    Novice Women Sparring 
1 Olga Grays Eli Guzman 225 
2 Neomi Gilmore Dylan Vargas 180 
3 Maya Alvarado Eli Guzman 60 
4 Maria Ortega Dylan Vargas 50 

    Novice Women Forms 
1 Neomi Gilmore Dylan Vargas 200 
2 Olga Grays Eli Guzman 175 
3 Maya Alvarado Eli Guzman 40 
4 Maria Ortega Dylan Vargas 40 

    Boys & Girls Forms (16-17) Beg. 
1 Isayiah Maestas Dwight Bossong 75 
2 Lithzy Arango Hescar Aguilar 50 
3 Caitlyn Whitson Dwight Bossong 20 

    Boys & Girls Forms (16-17) Adv. 
1 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 270 
2 Jileena Mehta Tim VanDenover 65 
3 Matthew Garcia Eli Guzman 30 

    
    Boys Sparring (16-17) Beg. 

1 Isayiah Maestas Dwight Bossong 90 
Boys Sparring (16-17) Adv. 

1 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 225 

    Girls Sparring (16-17) Beg. 
1 Lithzy Arango Hescar Aguilar 50 
2 Caitlyn Whitson Dwight Bossong 20 

    Girls Sparring (16-17) Adv. 
1 Jileena Mehta Tim VanDenover 120 

    

Forms (14-15) Beg. 
1 Eliana Duran Hescar Aguilar 130 
2 Serenity Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 10 

    Forms (14-15) Adv. 
1 Christopher Walker Steve Flores 130 
2 Mario Gomez Eli Guzman 80 
3 Amanda Ganzer Jesse Curtis 75 
4 Isaac Cordova Sue Hawkes 72 
5 Miguel Campos Hescar Aguilar 60 
6 Katelyn Bischel Michel Laurin 45 
6 Lauren Ballard Eli Guzman 45 
7 Keenan Morris Alex Morris 40 
8 Zachary Fry Frank Caliguri 40 
9 Ariel Archuleta Sue Hawkes 30 
9 Juan Gonzalez Jesse Curtis 30 

10 Jasmin Loera Eli Guzman 30 

    Boys Sparring (14-15) Beg. 

    Boys Sparring (14-15) Adv. 
1 Matthew Garcia Eli Guzman 115 
2 Isaac Cordova Sue Hawkes 115 
3 Miguel Campos Hescar Aguilar 105 
4 Mario Gomez Eli Guzman 105 
5 Zachary Fry Frank Caliguri 80 
6 Keenan Morris Alex Morris 55 
7 Izaiah Campbell Steve St. Pierre 45 
8 Christopher Walker Steve Flores 45 
9 Sassan Abdollahi Tim VanDenover 35 

10 Austin Martin Sue Hawkes 7 

    Girls Sparring (14-15) Beg. 
1 Eliana Duran Hescar Aguilar 150 
2 Serenity Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 20 

    Girls Sparring (14-15) Adv. 
1 Amanda Ganzer Jesse Curtis 120 
1 Lauren Ballard Eli Guzman 120 
2 Katelyn Bischel Michel Laurin 80 
3 Elizabeth Angel Sue Hawkes 65 
4 Jasmin Loera Eli Guzman 30 
5 Ariel Archuleta Sue Hawkes 20 

    Forms (12-13) Beg. 
1 Aleena Jackson Sue Hawkes 97 
2 Kamilah Prieto Hescar Aguilar 65 
3 Shon King Dylan Vargas 50 
4 Sofia Grijalva Hescar Aguilar 45 
5 Gwendolyn Tull Travis Gullintine 40 
6 Deyanira Molina Hescar Aguilar 40 
7 Sophia Rubio Hescar Aguilar 30 
8 Kristian Autman Damos Rosenthal 25 
9 Hugo Arango Hescar Aguilar 25 

10 Gaddiel Amper Dylan Vargas 10 

    Forms (12-13) Int. 
1 Alijaih Stanford Cesar Obeso 85 
2 Caeden Brock Eli Guzman 82 
3 Anthony Barbieri Frank Caliguri 35 

    Forms (12-13) Adv. 
1 Tiffany Miller Jesse Curtis 190 
2 Mark Aviles Cesar Obeso 90 
3 Siddharth Mehta Tim VanDenover 65 
4 Amya Aguilera Eli Guzman 55 
5 Luke Magyari Sue Hawkes 30 
6 Lauren Ballard Eli Guzman 25 
6 Abigail Lopez Hescar Aguilar 25 
7 Yanelly Garcia Eli Guzman 20 
8 Alex Wilson Dale Burnett 15 

    Boys Sparring (12-13) Beg. 
1 Shon King Dylan Vargas 90 
2 Gaddiel Amper Dylan Vargas 45 
3 Hugo Arango Hescar Aguilar 30 
4 Kristian Autman Damos Rosenthal 25 

    Boys Sparring (12-13) Int. 
1 Alijaih Stanford Cesar Obeso 100 
2 Hescar Aguilar Jr. Hescar Aguilar 90 
3 Caeden Brock Eli Guzman 65 
4 Mason Gearlds Lee Kittell 30 
5 Anthony Barbieri Frank Caliguri 5 
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Boys Sparring (12-13) Adv. 
1 Mark Aviles Cesar Obeso 165 
2 Luke Magyari Sue Hawkes 55 

    Girls Sparring (12-13) Beg. 
1 Aleena Jackson Sue Hawkes 110 
2 Kamilah Prieto Hescar Aguilar 45 
3 Sophia Rubio Hescar Aguilar 40 
4 Deyanira Molina Hescar Aguilar 40 
5 Gwendolyn Tull Travis Gullintine 25 
6 Sofia Grijalva Hescar Aguilar 20 

    Girls Sparring (12-13) Int. 

    Girls Sparring (12-13) Adv. 
1 Tiffany Miller Jesse Curtis 140 
2 Amya Aguilera Eli Guzman 70 
3 Abigail Lopez Hescar Aguilar 67 
4 Yanelly Garcia Eli Guzman 45 

    Forms (10-11) Beg. 
1 Kassie Jackson Sue Hawkes 125 
2 Gillian Tull Travis Gullintine 55 
3 Jeremiah Ortega Dylan Vargas 45 
4 Antonio Grijalva Hescar Aguilar 45 
5 Gavriel Amper Dylan Vargas 40 
6 Jacqueline Hinojos Sue Hawkes 37 
7 Yahaira Rubio Hescar Aguilar 30 
7 Nicole King Dylan Vargas 30 
8 Kaleb Petrosyan Tim VanDenover 20 
9 Wyatt Sowards Eli Guzman 15 
9 Steven Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 15 

10 Austin Rubio Hescar Aguilar 10 

    Forms (10-11) Int. 
1 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 190 
2 Jazlyn Vasquez Eli Guzman 125 
3 Wiley Suskawicz Shiloh Marx 75 
4 Rechelle Resano Jesse Curtis 65 
5 Archita Raja Tim VanDenover 45 
6 Joah Owens Eli Guzman 45 
7 Claudio Padilla Dylan Vargas 35 
7 Jacob Ikard Eli Guzman 35 
8 LD Brubaker Alex Morris 30 
9 Mia Apodaca Eli Guzman 20 

10 Abigail Ackerman Jesse Curtis 20 

    Forms (10-11) Adv. 
1 Chase Kaufman Eli Guzman 195 
2 Sophie Dornic Jesse Curtis 160 
3 Aliana Aguilera Eli Guzman 105 
4 Steven Scott Sue Hawkes 55 
5 Julian Nevarez Eli Guzman 55 
6 Marlon Perez Maria Evans 30 
7 Genesis Ordaz Eli Guzman 25 
8 Lauren Parton Tim VanDenover 20 
9 Mackenzee Morris Alex Morris 15 

10 Alexa Gomez Eli Guzman 10 

    Boys Sparring (10-11) Beg. 
1 Wyatt Sowards Eli Guzman 55 
2 Antonio Grijalva Hescar Aguilar 45 
3 Austin Rubio Hescar Aguilar 40 
4 Aaron Schneider Jesse Curtis 30 
5 John Rosenberger Steve Gross 30 
6 Alejandro Ruiz Hescar Aguilar 25 
7 Gavriel Amper Dylan Vargas 20 
8 Steven Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 15 
9 Diego Sanchez Dwight Bossong 10 

    Boys Sparring (10-11) Int. 
1 Jeremiah Ortega Dylan Vargas 85 
2 Wiley Suskawicz Shiloh Marx 85 
3 LD Brubaker Alex Morris 70 
4 Claudio Padilla Dylan Vargas 25 
5 Jacob Ikard Eli Guzman 25 

    Boys Sparring (10-11) Adv. 
1 Chase Kaufman Eli Guzman 245 
2 Julian Nevarez Eli Guzman 95 
3 Steven Scott Sue Hawkes 40 
4 Michael Bischel Michel Laurin 25 
5 Marlon Perez Maria Evans 15 

 
   

  

Girls Sparring (10-11) Beg. 
1 Kassie Jackson Sue Hawkes 120 
2 Nicole King Dylan Vargas 60 
3 Gillian Tull Travis Gullintine 55 
4 Jacqueline Hinojos Sue Hawkes 37 
5 Yahaira Rubio Hescar Aguilar 20 

    Girls Sparring (10-11) Int. 
1 Jazlyn Vasquez Eli Guzman 145 
2 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 135 
3 Rechelle Resano Jesse Curtis 95 
4 Joah Owens Eli Guzman 40 
5 Mia Apodaca Eli Guzman 40 
6 Abigail Ackerman Jesse Curtis 35 
7 Archita Raja Tim VanDenover 30 

    Girls Sparring (10-11) Adv. 
1 Sophie Dornic Jesse Curtis 160 
2 Aliana Aguilera Eli Guzman 85 
3 Lauren Parton Tim VanDenover 75 
4 Genesis Ordaz Eli Guzman 60 
5 Alexa Gomez Eli Guzman 35 
6 Brianna Lewis Jesse Curtis 30 
7 Mackenzee Morris Alex Morris 25 

    Forms (8-9) Beg. 
1 Charles Moreau Cesar Obeso 115 
2 Sheylah Holder Eli Guzman 55 
3 Kevin Rousseaux Hescar Aguilar 50 
4 Gabrielle Mittica Trent Petty 50 
5 Santiago Herrera Eli Guzman 35 
6 Dylan Arango Hescar Aguilar 30 
7 Cameron King Dylan Vargas 20 
8 Heavenly Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 20 
9 Unica-Lourdes Olivares Eli Guzman 20 
9 Trip Peterson Trent Petty 20 

10 Sainishna Vallabhaneni Tim VanDenover 15 

    Forms (8-9) Int. 
1 Addison Dirickson Eli Guzman 245 
2 Riley O'Day Steve St. Pierre 100 
3 Scarlet Aviles Cesar Obeso 82 
4 Dillon Ackerman Jesse Curtis 60 
5 Ishan Bhakta Eli Guzman 35 
6 Olivia Apodaca Eli Guzman 25 
7 Harshita Dimri Tim VanDenover 20 
8 Adrian Avila Sue Hawkes 10 
9 Sidd Hamsanipally Tim VanDenover 10 

10 Haneesh Vuyyuru Tim VanDenover 5 

    Forms (8-9) Adv. 
1 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 65 
2 Jayden Aguilar Hescar Aguilar 62 
3 Ashlynn Sell Michel Laurin 60 

    Boys Sparring (8-9) Beg. 
1 Santiago Herrera Eli Guzman 105 
2 Trip Peterson Trent Petty 105 
3 Charles Moreau Cesar Obeso 95 
4 Cameron King Dylan Vargas 80 
5 Dylan Arango Hescar Aguilar 40 
6 Kevin Rousseaux Hescar Aguilar 30 
7 Chase Sowards Eli Guzman 30 
8 Silas Buchanan Eli Guzman 25 
9 Gabriel Gomez Sue Hawkes 7 

    Boys Sparring (8-9) Adv. 
1 Addison Dirickson Eli Guzman 165 
2 Riley O'Day Steve St. Pierre 150 
3 Ishan Bhakta Eli Guzman 115 
4 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 75 
5 Jayden Aguilar Hescar Aguilar 67 
6 Dillon Ackerman Jesse Curtis 45 
7 Adrian Avila Sue Hawkes 30 

    Girls Sparring (8-9) Beg. 
1 Sheylah Holder Eli Guzman 105 
2 Gabrielle Mittica Trent Petty 85 
3 Kyree Conan Dylan Vargas 60 
4 Unica-Lourdes Olivares Eli Guzman 25 
4 Lara Schneider Stephen St. Pierre 25 
5 Heavenly Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 15 

  

 
 

 

Girls Sparring (8-9) Adv. 
1 Scarlet Aviles Cesar Obeso 185 
2 Ashlynn Sell Michel Laurin 115 
3 Briana DeFazio Wayne Kline 70 

    Forms (6-7) Beg. 
1 Octavio Mancha Hescar Aguilar 120 
2 Leilani Oropeza Hescar Aguilar 80 
3 Briana DeFazio Wayne Kline 70 
4 Antonio Chavez Hescar Aguilar 65 
5 Omar Duran Hescar Aguilar 55 
6 Isabella Mittica Trent Petty 50 
7 Lara Schneider Stephen St. Pierre 25 
8 Miles King Dylan Vargas 20 
9 Hunter Chester Eli Guzman 20 

10 Leiko Padilla Dylan Vargas 17 

    Forms (6-7) Adv. 
1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 260 
2 Arielle Lopez Tim VanDenover 95 
3 Dev Aadharsh Mohan Raj Tim VanDenover 45 
4 Joaquin Bayle Dylan Vargas 35 
5 Kyle Adams Jeremy Tremko 15 
5 Juliana Salazar Eli Guzman 15 
6 Kate Gavilanes Tim VanDenover 5 

    Sparring (6-7) Beg. 
1 Octavio Mancha Hescar Aguilar 95 
2 Isabella Mittica Trent Petty 70 
3 Briana DeFazio Wayne Kline 70 
4 Omar Duran Hescar Aguilar 40 
5 Leiko Padilla Dylan Vargas 35 
6 Danil Billison Dylan Vargas 22 
7 Miles King Dylan Vargas 20 
8 Antonio Chavez Hescar Aguilar 15 
8 Leilani Oropeza Hescar Aguilar 15 
8 Hunter Chester Eli Guzman 15 

    Sparring (6-7) Adv. 
1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 240 
2 Dylan Padilla Keith Dupree 27 
3 Juliana Salazar Eli Guzman 20 
4 Joaquin Bayle Dylan Vargas 10 

    (5-Under) Forms 
1 Dominic Biava Dylan Vargas 115 
2 Kaiden Cadman Dylan Vargas 110 
3 Ricardo Galvan Hescar Aguilar 80 
4 Kaycee Eriacho Dylan Vargas 40 
5 Daniela Mancha Hescar Aguilar 30 
6 Jacob Bayle Dylan Vargas 30 
7 Angel Arviso Hescar Aguilar 20 

    (5-Under) Sparring 
1 Dominic Biava Dylan Vargas 110 
2 Trayd Peterson Trent Petty 77 
3 Kaiden Cadman Dylan Vargas 75 
4 Daniela Mancha Hescar Aguilar 60 
5 Tristan Abeita-Torres Dylan Vargas 45 
6 Ricardo Galvan Hescar Aguilar 45 
7 Kaycee Eriacho Dylan Vargas 37 
8 Angel Arviso Hescar Aguilar 20 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



U.S. Association of Martial Artists 
2018 Final National Point Standings 

January 1, 2018 – December 31, 2018  *  www.usamartialartists.org 
_ 

Black Belt Men Weapons 
1 Dwight Bossong Richard Fields 215 
2 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 170 
3 C. Bruce Heilman Seikichi Odo 120 
4 Stephen Davis Daniel Walker 67 
5 Michael Serafin Jeffrey Martinez 35 
6 Jeff Martinez Karl Marx 30 
7 Dominic Laureano Maria Evans 25 
8 John Weis Gerard Weis 20 
9 Daniel Winner Ric Beach 15 

10 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 10 

    Black Belt Women Weapons 
1 Emily Hoswell Sue Hawkes 175 
2 Amanda Rombin Sue Hawkes 145 
3 Amelia Gallup Brent Baker 75 
4 Sandra Jovanovic Mike Wall 40 
5 Amanda Bolton Sue Hawkes 35 
6 Marlene Schauer Eli Guzman 30 
7 Kerrie Rasmussen Sue Hawkes 27 
8 Dixie Schaefer Larry Davenport 10 
9 Annette Nixon Damos Rosenthal 5 

    Adult Kyu Weapons 
1 Melinda Lopez Tim VanDenover 225 
2 Reynalyn Miller Jesse Curtis 105 
3 Orlando Tom Dylan Vargas 100 
4 Cassandra Hawkins Eli Guzman 95 
5 Sarah Tom Dylan Vargas 90 
6 Olga Grays Eli Guzman 65 
7 Stefan Watson Sue Hawkes 40 
8 Neomi Gilmore Dylan Vargas 27 
9 Joshua Lewis Alex Morris 25 

10 Greg Amper Dylan Vargas 20 

    Weapons (14-17) 
1 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 255 
2 Matthew Garcia Eli Guzman 125 
3 Christopher Walker Steve Flores 105 
4 Isaac Cordova Sue Hawkes 82 
5 Mario Gomez Eli Guzman 55 
6 Katelyn Bischel Michel Laurin 50 
7 Anirudh Raja Tim VanDenover 45 
8 Jileena Mehta Tim VanDenover 40 
9 Keenan Morris Alex Morris 40 

10 Zachary Fry Frank Caliguri 30 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Weapons (10-13) 
1 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 190 
2 Tiffany Miller Jesse Curtis 170 
3 Chase Kaufman Eli Guzman 165 
4 Aleena Jackson Sue Hawkes 95 
5 Jazlyn Vasquez Eli Guzman 80 
6 Kassie Jackson Sue Hawkes 75 
7 Amya Aguilera Eli Guzman 75 
8 Wiley Suskawicz Shiloh Marx 70 
9 Julian Nevarez Eli Guzman 50 

10 Jeremiah Ortega Dylan Vargas 45 

    Weapons (9-Under) 
1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 255 
2 Addison Dirickson Eli Guzman 160 
3 Sheylah Holder Eli Guzman 150 
4 Charles Moreau Cesar Obeso 130 
5 Kaiden Cadman Dylan Vargas 92 
6 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 87 
7 Ashlynn Sell Michel Laurin 75 
8 Ishan Bhakta Eli Guzman 50 
8 Santiago Herrera Eli Guzman 50 
9 Riley O'Day Steve St. Pierre 40 

10 Olivia Apodaca Eli Guzman 40 

    Adult Chanbara 
1 Melinda Lopez Tim VanDenover 245 
2 Dwight Bossong Richard Fields 180 
3 Orlando Tom Dylan Vargas 180 
4 Sarah Tom Dylan Vargas 140 
5 Neomi Gilmore Dylan Vargas 105 
6 Stephen Davis Daniel Walker 95 
7 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 80 
8 Brandon Michaels Lee Kittell 55 
9 Alexander Morris Alex Morris 40 
9 Amanda Rombin James Hawkes 40 

10 Joe Weis Gerald Weis 40 

    Youth Chanbara 
1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 210 
2 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 190 
3 Mark Aviles Cesar Obeso 175 
4 Lauren Parton Tim VanDenover 125 
5 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 107 
6 Sassan Abdollahi Tim VanDenover 105 
7 Scarlet Aviles Cesar Obeso 105 
8 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 90 
9 Emeline Lopez Tim VanDenover 80 

10 Charles Moreau Cesar Obeso 75 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Adult Take Down Sparring 
1 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 160 
2 Orlando Tom Dylan Vargas 150 
3 Olga Grays Eli Guzman 150 
4 Sarah Tom Dylan Vargas 135 
5 Neomi Gilmore Dylan Vargas 115 
6 Dwight Bossong Richard Fields 100 
7 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 25 
8 Greg Amper Dylan Vargas 20 
9 Chad Petty Trent Petty 10 

        
Youth Take Down Sparring 

1 Chase Kaufman Eli Guzman 220 
2 Addison Dirickson Eli Guzman 185 
3 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 170 
4 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran  155 
5 Alijaih Stanford Cesar Obeso 150 
6 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 125 
7 Jileena Mehta Tim VanDenover 125 
8 Dominic Biava Dylan Vargas 120 
9 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 120 

10 Abigail Lopez Hescar Aguilar 100 
        

Youth Koshiki 
1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 130 
2 Mark Aviles Cesar Obeso 120 
3 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran  110 
4 Scarlet Aviles Cesar Obeso 110 
5 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 110 
6 Alijaih Stanford Cesar Obeso 100 
7 Ashlynn Sell Michel Laurin 95 
7 Katelyn Bischel Michel Laurin 95 
8 Jazlyn Vasquez Eli Guzman 80 
9 Keenan Morris Alex Morris 70 

10 Octavio Mancha Hescar Aguilar 70 
        

Adult Koshiki 
1 Sarah Tom Dylan Vargas 120 
2 Orlando Tom Dylan Vargas 95 
3 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 80 
4 Neomi Gilmore Dylan Vargas 55 
5 Olga Grays Eli Guzman 40 
6 Bryan McClure Michel Laurin 30 
6 Brandon Michaels Lee Kittell 30 
7 Stephen Davis Daniel Walker 20 

 

 

Congratulations to all 
USAMA National Point Champions! 


